13				
	,			
SA -		Skagit County Audi		\$15.00
Smill 1		4/10/2015 Page	1 of 2 '	1:59PM
When recorded mail to:				
Mail Stop: ASGN 1 CoreLogic Drive				
Westläke, PX 76262,98				
I HAND INN PRIMINAL INFRANCES	This space for l	ording Requested By:		
DocID# 1032988125	Hindi Ban	k of America pared By:		
Tax ID: <b>P49240</b>	Ban Ban	k of America 444-4302		
Property Address:		0 Tapo Canyon Road i Valley, CA 93063		
2955 Upper Samish Rd				
Sedro Woolley, WA 98 WA0M-ADT 31998476 3/31/201	5 MERSON	255-0000265225-1 MERS Ph	one #: 888-679-6377	
	ASSIGNMENT OF	DEED OF TRUST		
(herein "Assignor"), whe	ose address is P.O. Box 2026,	REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, Flint, MI 48501-2026, AS DES	IGNATED	
INSTRUMENT, ITS S	UCCESSORS AND ASSIGN	EFICIARY OF THE SECURI S hereby assign and transfer to I	BANK OF	
CANYON ROAD, SIM		is C/O BAC, M/C: CA6-914-0 ts successors and assigns all its r		
increst in and to a certai	I Deed Of Misi desimped bei	an a		
Beneficiary:	("MERS"), AS DESIGN	DNIC REGISTRATION SYST ATED NOMINEE FOR BANK THE SECURITY INSTRUM	COF AMERICA,	
Made By:	HEATHER HOYT, AND	JAMES D'HOYT, WIFE AN	D HUSBAND	
Original Trustee: Date of Deed of Trust:	RECONTRUST COMPA 10/2/2009	INY, N.A.		
Original Loan Amount: Recorded in Skagit Cou	\$159,250.00 nty, WA on: 10/14/2009, bool	k N/A, page N/A and instrument	number	
200910140156 Property Legal Descriptio	<b>n</b> :			
EASTERLY LINE OF 1 AND LYING WESTER WESTERLY OF THE S THE SOUTHEAST QU WILLAMETTE MERII CORNER OF THE SOU 13; THENCE NORTH 2 POINT ON THE SOUT BEGINNING; THENCI POINT OF BEGINNING OPERATION OF LAW	THE UPPER SAMISH ROAD LY OF THE WESTERLY LIN AMISH RIVER: THAT POF ARTER OF SECTION 13, TO DIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLI THWEST QUARTER OF TI B RODS; THENCE EAST 62 H LINE OF SAID SECTION ' WESTERLY ALONG THE G; TOGETHER WITH ANY OF THE SKAGIT COUNTY	ED TRACT LYING EASTERI AS SAID ROAD EXISTED ON NE OF STATE HIGHWAY 9; A RTION OF THE SOUTHWEST WNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE LOWS: BEGINNING AT THE IE SOUTHEAST QUARTER O 1/2 RODS; THENCE SOUTHW THAT IS 48 1/2 RODS EAST O SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTI PORTION THEREOF THAT N ROAD RIGHT OF WAY VAC	MAY 25, 1999; ND LYING QUARTER OF 4 EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST F SAID SECTION VESTERLY TO A F THE POINT OF ON TO THE MAY ATTACH BY ATED BY	
	ECORDED IN VOLUME 17 ( AGIT COUNTY, WASHING'	OF COMMISSIONERS PROCE FON.	EDINGS ON PAGE	
				$\langle \rangle$
				r A 1
			The second s	A
				11A
				(Las)

• .



MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

By: Grace E Pena, Assistant Vice President Date <u>3-31-15</u>

State of Arizona County of Maricopa

On **3-31-2015**, before me, Mary E Jennings, Notary Public, personally appeared Grace E Pena, Assistant Vice Presidentor MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who he or she laims to be and whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he he executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun o set my hand and affixed my notorial seal the day and year last written.

Notary Public Tennings /larx



MARY E. JENNINGS Notary Public - Arizonal Maricopta County Expires 66/16/2017

DocID# 10320881298412568